AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3, EFFECTIVE DATE
0895 See Block 16C

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO
20EM000866

5 PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE 1893037

Savannah River Operations Office
U.5. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations

P.O. Box &

Aiken SC 29802

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ftem 6) CODE IOO 501

Savannah River Operations
U.5. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations
P.O. Box A

Aiken SC 29802

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, Stafe and ZIP Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

) |
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUTIONS LLC

Attn: James W. Johnson, Jr. S8 DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

203 LAURENS ST sW

ATERY, BE 29002 10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

% |DE-AC09-08SR22470

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
01/10/2008

CODE 7468861048 FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered sclicilation is amended as sel forth In ltem 14 The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers | lis extended _lis not extended
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items B and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By
separate latler or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRICR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided

each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the sclicitation and this amendment. and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Increase: $19,664,619.04
See Schedule

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropration data, etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Spec:fy type of modification and authonty)
X DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (2000)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Xlis not []is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
A. The purpose of this modification is to obligate funds to CLIN 0001, (Department of

Energy (DOE)}) in accordance with SRNS FINPLAN No. 70 for FY 2020. Funds in the amount of
$19,664,619.04 are hereby obligated to CLIN 0001, thereby increasing it from
$11,833,857,239.55 to §11,853,521,858,59.

B. As a result of this modification, Part I - Schedule, Section B, Supplies or Services and
Price/Cost, paragraph B, entitled "Obligation of Funds," is hereby revised to increase the
total amount of funds obligated to the contract from $13,231,681,768.72 to
$13,251;346,388.76:

C. The contract estimated value and all other terms and conditions remain unchanged.
Continued
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 164 NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Sylvia C. Maroney
16C. DATE SIGNED

158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF ICA
nC.
—
[ Jiprin€ 7&?_ (| 2psjeo
(Signature of parson authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
v

Previous edition unusable U STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53243



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET| > _509-085R22470/0895 M E
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUTIONS LLC
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY[UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(&) (B) (C) kD) (E) (F)
Payment:
FOB: Destination
NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTICNAL FORM 336 (4-88)
Sponsared by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) $3.110



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT T EPNIRAST D R0RE PHGE OF PARES

1| 2
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
0896 See Block 16C 20EM0D00866
6. ISSUED BY CODE |gg3037 7. ADMINISTERED BY (f other than ltem 6) CODE IOO 901
Savannah River Operations Office Savannah River Operations
U.S. Department of Energy U.8. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations Savannah River Operations
P.O. Bex A P.0. Box A
Aiken SC 29802 Aiken SC 29802
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and 2IP Cods) %) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUTIONS LLC
Attn: James W. Johnson, Jr. 98 DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
203 LAURENS ST 3W
AT ]
KEN SC 29801 x 10& MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
DE-AC08-085R22470
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 798861048 |F*‘\C"~'T‘“"‘0DE 01/10/2008
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
] The above numbered solictation 1§ amended as set forth in ltem 14,  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Cis extended.  [_]is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of lhe amendment; (b) By acknowledging recept of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted : or (c) By

separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be mada by letter or electronic communication, provided

each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solictation and this amendment_and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Increase: $514,653.88
See Schedule

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
X DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (2000)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor xlis not [Jisrequredto signthusdocumentandreturn __ copies 1o the issuing office

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
A. The purpose of this modification is to obligate funds to CLIN 0001, (Reimbursable Work

Commercial (Non-Appropriated funds) in accordance with SRNS FINPLAN No. 70 for FY 2020.
Funds in the amount of $514,653.88 are hereby obligated to CLIN 0001, thereby increasing it
from $11,853,521,858,.59 to $11,854,036,512.47.

B. As a result of this modification, Part I - Schedule, Section B, Supplies or Services and
Price/Cost, paragraph B, entitled "Obligation of Funds," is hereby revised to increase the
total amount of funds obligated to the contract from $13,251,346,388.76 to
513,251,861,042.64.

C. The contract estimated wvalue and all other terms and conditions remain unchanged.
Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9 A or 10A, as heratofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print} 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Sylvia C. Maroney

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168, UNITED STATES OF AMERI?"\ 16C DATE SIGNED
N e Vir Coorovey 2jas/oo
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contralting Officer)
Previous edition unusable v STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53 243



CONTINUATION S REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE  OF
N SHEET| e _nc09-085R22470/0896 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR QR CONTRACTOR
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUTIONS LLC
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B} (<) (D) (E) (F)
NOTE: FOR GOVERNMENT REPORTING OF FPDS FROM STARS
TO USA SPENDING - The Total Obligated amount of
$13,251,861,042.64 includes an obligation of
$514,653.88 of Non-Appropriated funds. The total
amount of Non-Appropriated funds is increased by
$514,653.88 for a cumulative total of
$1,538,247.14 to-date for FY 2020.
Payment:
FOB: Destination
NSN 7540-01-152-8087 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-38)
Sponscrod by GSA

FAR (43 CFR) 53.110



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

PAGE OF PAGES
1 [ 2

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

3 EFFECTIVE DATE
See Block 16C

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.
0897

4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO 5 PROJECT NO (If applicable)

6 ISSUED BY CODE

893037

Savannah River Operations Office
U.S. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations

P,.0. Box A

Aiken SC 29802

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE IO 0801

Savannah River Operations
U.5. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations
P.O. Box A

Aiken SC 29802

8 NAME AND ADDRESS CF CONTRACTOR (No., stree!, county, State and 2P Cada)

9A AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

(x)
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUTIONS LLC

Attn: James W. Johnson, Jr. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

203 LAURENS ST sW

AIKEN SC 29801

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

% |DE-AC0O9-0BSR22470

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
01/10/2008

CODE FACILITY CODE

7968861048

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as se! forth in ltem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers s extended. [ is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receip! of this amendment pricr to the hour and date specified in the sclicitation or as amended |, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copias of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted | or (c) By
separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by letler or electronic communication, provided

each letter or electronic communication makes reference 1o the sclicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDERD.LS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Speafy authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN ITEM 1

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropnation data, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D OTHER (Specify type of modification and authonty)
X Section I, DEARR 970.5211-1 Work Authorization

(May 2007)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor i3 pot is required to sign this dotument and return copies 1o the issuing office

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible )
. The purpose of this modification is to incorporate three (3) contract work
reference Fiscal Year 2020 SRNS Financial Plan Number 70. Accordingly,

b 3

authorizations
following applies:

1) ET20014-20, Rev 3 Energy and Threat (See Attachment 1-A)
2) ET20027-20; Rev 5 Energy and Threat (See Attachment 1-B)
3) S5R031102-20, Rev 0 Technical Assistance Program {0 SRNL (See Attachment 1-C)

Funds were previously allocated by separate modification; reference SRNS Financial Plan

Number 70 for FY 2020.
Continued ...
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Hem 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect,

the

154 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type or print) 168A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pnnt)
Sylvia C. Maroney
158, CONTRACTOR/OFFERCR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16BAUNIT STATES ?‘EW 16C. DATE SIGNED
E ISI\;\HB_PW c-‘_psrwn_nunm_:ed to sign) B [Sgnature of Contracting Officer) ; i 3/ /
Previous edition unusable STAND FORM 20 (REV 11&015}
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53 243



0 UATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED FAGE OF
CONTIN DE-AC09-08SR22470/0897 2 | 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUTIONS LLC
ITEM NO. SUPPLIESISERVICES QUANTITY bNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(a) (B) © o (E) (F)

B. This modification formally incorporates the
above referenced contract work authorizations as
part of the contract. As stated under DEAR
970.5211-1 Work Authorization (May 2007),
paragraph (b), the work authorization, whether
issued bilaterally or unilaterally shall become a
part of the contract.

Note: See the Contract Work Authorization for
date approved by the Contracting Officer.

C. The contract estimated value and all other
terms and conditions remain unchanged.
Payment:

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

CPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-88)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) §3.110



	SRNS Modification 0895
	SRNS Modification 0896
	SRNS Modification 0897

